



\$~85,88,89 and 93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1071/2025

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SHRI LAXMI PASHU AAHAR AND ORSRespondents

Through:

88

+ ARB.P. 1079/2025

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

VK TRADERS AND ORSRespondents

Through:

89

+ ARB.P. 1080/2025

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

GARG STEEL TRADERS AND ORSRespondents

Through:

93

+ ARB.P. 1093/2025

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

B TECH ENTERPRISES AND OTHERSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

28.07.2025



I.A. 17936/2025 in ARB.P. 1071/2025

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Petitioner for seeking condonation of delay of 31 days in refiling the petition.
2. For the reason stated in the application, the same is allowed.
3. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 17762/2025 in ARB.P. 1079/2025

4. This application is filed on behalf of the Petitioner for seeking condonation of delay of 37 days in refiling the petition.
5. For the reason stated in the application, the same is allowed.
6. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 17764/2025 in ARB.P. 1080/2025

7. This application is filed on behalf of the Petitioner for seeking condonation of delay of 30 days in refiling the petition.
8. For the reason stated in the application, the same is allowed.
9. Application stands disposed of.

ARB.P. 1071/2025, ARB.P. 1079/2025, ARB.P. 1080/2025 and ARB.P. 1093/2025

10. These petitions are filed on behalf of the Petitioner under Section 11(6) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 seeking appointment of the sole Arbitrator.
11. Issue notice to the Respondents, through all permissible modes, returnable on 28.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 28, 2025/shivam