



\$~12, 13 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1079/2025

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Kumari, Advocates.

versus

VK TRADERS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

13

+ ARB.P. 1080/2025

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Kumari, Advocates.

versus

GARG STEEL TRADERS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

15

+ ARB.P. 1093/2025

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Kumari, Advocates.

versus

B TECH ENTERPRISES AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: None.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
28.08.2025

%

1. None for the Respondents.
2. On Petitioner furnishing fresh addresses of the Respondents within two weeks from today, issue fresh notice to the Respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 16.10.2025. In case, for any reason, fresh addresses of the Respondents are not furnished by the Petitioner, it will be open to the Petitioner to take steps for substituted service of the Respondents.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 28, 2025
S.Sharma