



\$~9 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1079/2025

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Kumari, Advs.

versus

VK TRADERS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

(10)

+ ARB.P. 1080/2025 & I.A. 23646/2025

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Kumari, Advs.

versus

GARG STEEL TRADERS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

(11)

+ ARB.P. 1093/2025

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Kumari, Advs.

versus

B TECH ENTERPRISES AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through:



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
18.11.2025

%

1. In ARB.P. 1079/2025 and ARB.P. 1093/2025 notice has not been issued as process fee has not been filed.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that since fresh address was not available, process fee has not been filed by the Petitioner. He, therefore, seeks some time to file an appropriate application to serve the Respondents through publication.
3. Permission, as sought for, is granted.
4. In ARB.P. 1080/2025, *vide* Order dated 10.10.2025, Respondents were directed to serve the Respondents through publication as summons could not be served upon the Respondents through ordinary modes.
5. Citations have yet not been filed.
6. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of service on 15.12.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025
Prateek