



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
ARB.P. 1080/2025

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.

versus

GARG STEEL TRADERS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

26.02.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Respondent has failed to file reply despite opportunities.
Therefore, right of respondent to file reply stands closed.
2. Re-notify the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further
directions on **25th March, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)