



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1080/2025 & I.A. 23646/2025**

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.**

versus

GARG STEEL TRADERS AND ORSRespondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **25.03.2026**

1. The respondents were served through publication yet the respondents remained unrepresented before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on the last two dates. The right to file reply was closed vide order dated 26.02.2026.
2. Even today, the respondents are unrepresented and are proceeded *ex parte*.
3. Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MARCH 25, 2026

Ch